



# Tabulation of Bids



Local Public Agency: Goose Creek Road District County: Piatt Section Number: 21-04129-00-DR Letting Date: 08/09/21

Approved Engineer's Estimate: \$71,339.00

Attended By (IDOT Representative(s)):

Bidder's Name	Stark Excavating Inc	Klein Excavating	Cross Construction
Bidder's Address	1805 W Washington St	387 N 1600 E Road	3615 N Countryview Rd
City, State, Zip	Bloomington, IL 61701	Pana, IL 62557	Urbana, IL 61802
Proposal Guarantee	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond
Terms			

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Earth Excavation		Cu Yd	97	\$35.0000	\$3,395.00	\$35.0000	\$3,395.00	\$134.0000	\$12,998.00	\$90.0000	\$8,730.00
2	Stone Riprap, Class A4		Sq Yd	60	\$75.0000	\$4,500.00	\$122.0000	\$7,320.00	\$92.0000	\$5,520.00	\$100.0000	\$6,000.00
3	Filter Fabric		Sq Yd	76	\$4.0000	\$304.00	\$4.2500	\$323.00	\$4.0000	\$304.00	\$6.5000	\$494.00
4	Agg Surface Course, Type B		Ton	119	\$45.0000	\$5,355.00	\$54.0000	\$6,426.00	\$48.5000	\$5,771.50	\$75.0000	\$8,925.00
5	Pipe Culvert, T-2, 96" EQRS		Foot	44	\$900.0000	\$39,600.00	\$695.0000	\$30,580.00	\$522.0000	\$22,968.00	\$700.0000	\$30,800.00
6	Porous Granular Backfill		Cu Yd	141	\$75.0000	\$10,575.00	\$72.5000	\$10,222.50	\$106.0000	\$14,946.00	\$75.0000	\$10,575.00
7	Traffic Control, BLR 21		L Sum	1	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00	\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
8	Seeding, Class 6		Acre	.06	\$3,000.0000	\$180.00	\$20,000.0000	\$1,200.00	\$12,500.0000	\$750.00	\$22,000.0000	\$1,320.00
9	Construction Layout		L Sum	1	\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00	\$1,575.0000	\$1,575.00	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
10	Perimeter Erosion Barrier		Foot	200	\$4.0000	\$800.00	\$5.5000	\$1,100.00	\$4.0000	\$800.00	\$7.0000	\$1,400.00
11	Temporary Ditch Checks		Foot	30	\$10.0000	\$300.00	\$12.5000	\$375.00	\$15.0000	\$450.00	\$7.0000	\$210.00
12	Mulch Method, 2		Ton	0.11	\$3,000.0000	\$330.00	\$9,500.0000	\$1,045.00	\$6,600.0000	\$726.00	\$11,000.0000	\$1,210.00
13	10" Field Splice		Each	1	\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.0000	\$1,600.00	\$1,800.0000	\$1,800.00	\$2,600.0000	\$2,600.00
<b>Total Bid:</b>												
					As Read:	\$70,161.50				\$70,533.50		\$92,764.00
					As Calculated:	\$70,161.50				\$70,533.50		\$92,764.00
					% Over/Under:	(1.65)%				(1.13)%		30.03 %